

CS 231/25
SANJEEV TOMAR VS. JYOTI GARG

20.11.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.
None for defendant.

File taken up on application moved by plaintiffs.

Plaintiff has preferred an application U/O VI Rule 17
CPC r/w Order VII Rule 14 CPC.

Notice in the matter is yet to be issued and thus, no prejudice shall be caused to the other party in case the application is allowed. Accordingly, application is allowed. The amended plaint accompanying the application and the document filed therewith are taken on record.

Despite the amendment, the issues flagged by this Court in para 11, 13 and 14 have not been answered by the plaintiffs. One more opportunity granted to the plaintiffs to address arguments on the said issue.

List on 14.01.2026 i.e. date already fixed.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
20.11.2025