

CS 231/25
SANJEEV TOMAR Vs. JYOTI GARG

04.04.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs with P-1.

Yet again another adjournment is sought on behalf of plaintiff to clarify in terms of order dated 10.11.2025, 20.11.2025 and 04.01.2026. During submissions, it transpires that plaintiffs have sold some area of land out of which a portion is now claimed by plaintiffs as their properties. Let plaintiffs file the documents vide which they or their predecessors in interest have sold some area of the property out of the larger area of land (of which suit property is a part).

Plaintiffs are also directed to file a family tree of the LRs of the original ancestor of the persons mentioned in para 3 of the plaint so as to give a bird's eye view as to how plaintiffs are claiming title to the suit property. Let certified copy of the revenue records be also filed through which plaintiffs claim title to the suit property.

This is the last and final opportunity granted to the plaintiffs.

List on 28.04.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
04.04.2026