

28.04.2026

Present: Sh. Umesh Kumar Pal, Ld. counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff, on instructions, seeks to withdraw the present suit with liberty to file the same afresh. Let signatures of counsel for plaintiff be taken on this ordersheet in this regard. In view of the same, present suit stands dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to file afresh as per law.

Let necessary certificate for return of court fees as per section 16 of Court Fees Act be issued.

File be consigned to record room. *Dasti.*

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
28.04.2026